

**FILED**  
JUL 10 2007

CLERK OF SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON

SUPREME COURT OF THE  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
Case No. 79001-9

---

AMERICAN SAFETY CASUALTY INSURANCE  
COMPANY, a foreign corporation,

Respondent,

v.

CITY OF OLYMPIA, a Washington municipal corporation

Petitioner.

---

RESPONDENT'S  
SUPPLEMENTAL BRIEF

---

RECEIVED  
SUPREME COURT  
STATE OF WASHINGTON  
07 JUL 10 AM 8:28  
BY RONALD R. CARPENTER  
CLERK

Submitted by:

Jerret E. Sale, WSBA #14101  
Deborah L. Carstens, WSBA # 17494  
BULLIVANT HOUSER BAILEY PC  
1601 Fifth Avenue, Suite 2300  
Seattle, Washington 98101-1618  
Telephone: 206.292.8930  
Facsimile: 206.386.5130

Attorneys for: Respondent

ORIGINAL

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	Page
I. INTRODUCTION .....	1
II. ISSUES PRESENTED FOR REVIEW .....	2
III. STATEMENT OF THE CASE .....	3
A. Procedural History.....	6
IV. ARGUMENT .....	7
A. The Court of Appeals decision in this case does not conflict with <i>Mike M. Johnson</i> . ....	7
B. The Court of Appeals correctly applied existing Washington case law regarding implied waiver. ....	14
V. CONCLUSION.....	17

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page
<b>Cases</b>	
<i>Am. Safety Cas. Ins. Co. v. City of Olympia</i> , 133 Wn. App. 649, 137 P.3d 865 (2006) .....	<del>7, 12, 13, 15</del>
<i>Beagles v. Seattle-First Nat'l Bank</i> , 25 Wn. App. 925, 610 P.2d 962 (1980) .....	<del>13</del>
<i>Bowman v. Webster</i> , 44 Wn.2d 667, 269 P.2d 960 (1954) .....	<del>13</del>
<i>Mike M. Johnson, Inc., v. County of Spokane</i> , 150 Wn.2d 375, 78 P.3d 161 (2003) .....	passim 1, 7, 11,
<i>Pac. Comm'l Co. v. Nw. Fisheries, Co.</i> , 115 Wash. 608, 197 P. 930 (1921) .....	<del>13</del>
